Oakland-Mapleville Fire District 46 Oakland School Street, Oakland, RI 02858

February 17, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE MEETING

NASONVILLE FIRE DISTRICT & OAKLAND-MAPLEVILLE FIRE DISTRICT MERGER SUBCOMMITTEES Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 6:30 PM

The Nasonville Fire District and Oakland-Mapleville Fire District merger subcommittees meeting will be held on Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 6:30 PM

Meeting Location: Oakland-Mapleville Fire Station, 46 Oakland School Street, Oakland, RI The merger subcommittees may vote on all items listed on this agenda.

Meeting Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve meeting minutes from last merger committee meeting on January 3, 2023.
- 3. Discussion regarding next steps and filing of documentation with the General Assembly for approval.
- 4. Adjournment.

Submitted by: Christine A. Chretien Acting District Clerk

All meetings of the Oakland–Mapleville Fire District are subject to Open Meeting Laws. Anyone wishing to attend these meetings, who may have special needs for access or services, please contact the Operating Committee forty-eight hours prior to the scheduled meeting at (401) 568-7398.

The Oakland-Mapleville Fire District is an equal opportunity employer.